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7. World Cup 3-Cushion - 2025 - (UMB) 
 

MP - Points/Innings - Av. - Best Game - HR 

2025 Sharm El Sheikh (EG)  07.-13.12.2025 

  1. Berkay Karakurt  (TR) 14:0 320/182 1,758 2,941 13 
  2. Sameh Sidhom  (EG) 10:4 293/160 1,831 2,941 11 
  3. Dick Jaspers  (NL)   8:4 231/132 1,750 2,380 11 
 Peter Ceulemans  (BE)   8:4 241/162 1,487 2,105 15 
  5. Marco Zanetti  (IT)   6:4 193/107 1,803 2,941 9 
  6. Kim Haeng Jik  (KR)   6:4 195/116 1,681 2,105 14 
  7. Tayfun Tasdemir  (TR)   6:4 192/127 1,511 2,380 9 
  8. Birol Uymaz  (TR)   6:4 203/147 1,380 1,818 11 
  9. Bao Phuong Vinh  (VN)   6:2 168/82 2,048 2,666 14 
10. Martin Horn  (DE)   6:2 148/93 1,591 1,818 10 
11. Tran Thanh Luc  (VN)   6:2 149/95 1,568 1,904 9 
12. Cho Myung Woo  (KR)   5:3 144/77 1,870 2,857 14 
13. Nikos Polychronopoulos  (GR)   5:3 165/90 1,833 3,076 12 
14. Frédéric Caudron  (BE)   4:4 162/84 1,928 2,352 12 
15. Jérémy Bury  (FR)   4:4 146/87 1,678 1,904 9 
16. Ruben Legazpi  (ES)   4:4 135/113 1,194 1,600 6 
17. Eddy Merckx  (BE)   4:2 107/71 1,507 1,739 7 
18. Heo Jung Han  (KR)   4:2   99/78 1,269 2,105 9 
19. Cha Myeong Jong  (KR)   2:4 113/66 1,712 2,352 5 
20. Tolgahan Kiraz  (TR)   2:4 109/73 1,493 1,818 8 
21. Tran Quyet Chien  (VN)   2:4   97/73 1,328 1,428 6 
22. Torbjörn Blomdahl  (SE)   2:4   98/76 1,289 1,212 8 
23. Kang Ja In  (KR)   2:4   84/70 1,200 1,212 7 
24. Pierre Soumagne  (FR)   2:4   77/69 1,115 1,379 7 
25. Thai Hong Chiem  (VN)   2:4 104/66 1,575 1,666 7 
26. Roland Forthomme  (BE)   0:6   76/59 1,288 --- 10 
27. Sergio Jimenez  (ES)   0:6   87/72 1,208 --- 6 
28. Maxime Panaia  (FR)   0:6   80/75 1,066 --- 10 
29. Pedro Piedrabuena  (US)   0:6   66/69 0,956 --- 4 
30. Gokhan Salman  (TR)   0:6   59/65 0,907 --- 6 
31. Riad Nady  (EG)   0:6   62/70 0,885 --- 5 
32. Mahmoud Ayman  (EG)   0:6   54/68 0,764 --- 5 
 40 points equal innings in groups, 50 points without equal innings from last 16 on. 

8 groups of 4 players. Last 16, quarterfinals, semifinals, final. 
Tournament average: 1,498  (4457 / 2974) 
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Details 
 
8 groups of 4 players. Last 16, quarterfinals, semifinals, final.  
Seeded players and players from qualifications.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Bao Phuong Vinh  (VN)   6:0 120/48 2,500 2,666 14 
  2. Dick Jaspers  (NL)   4:2   99/68 1,455 1,600 11 
  3. Pierre Soumagne  (FR)   2:4   77/69 1,115 1,379 7 
  4. Pedro Piedrabuena  (US)   0:6   66/69 0,956 --- 4 

Average Group A: 1,425  (362 / 254) 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Nikos Polychronopoulos  (GR)   5:1 120/56 2,142 3,076 12 
  2. Cho Myung Woo  (KR)   5:1 120/60 2,000 2,857 14 
  3. Kang Ja In  (KR)   2:4   84/70 1,200 1,212 7 
  4. Mahmoud Ayman  (EG)   0:6   54/68 0,794 --- 5 

Average Group B: 1,492  (379 / 254) 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Martin Horn  (DE)   6:0 120/73 1,643 1,818 10 
  2. Kim Haeng Jik  (KR)   4:2 107/64 1,671 2,105 12 
  3. Tran Quyet Chien  (VN)   2:4   97/73 1,328 1,428 6 
  4. Riad Nady  (EG)   0:6   62/70 0,885 --- 5 

Average Group C: 1,378  (386 / 280) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Frédéric Caudron  (BE)   4:2 115/67 1,716 2,352 12 
  2. Peter Ceulemans  (BE)   4:2 111/67 1,656 2,105 15 
  3. Eddy Merckx  (BE)   4:2 107/71 1,507 1,739 7 
  4. Roland Forthomme  (BE)   0:6   76/59 1,288 --- 10 

Average Group D: 1,549  (409 / 264) 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Berkay Karakurt  (TR)   6:0 120/72 1,666 1,904 12 
  2. Marco Zanetti  (IT)   4:2 114/62 1,838 2,857 7 
  3. Torbjörn Blomdahl  (SE)   2:4   98/76 1,289 1,212 8 
  4. Sergio Jimenez  (ES)   0:6   87/72 1,208 --- 6 

Average Group E: 1,485  (419 / 282) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Tran Thanh Luc  (VN)   6:0 120/75 1,600 1,904 9 
  2. Ruben Legazpi  (ES)   4:2 111/81 1,370 1,600 6 
  3. Tolgahan Kiraz  (TR)   2:4 109/73 1,493 1,818 8 
  4. Maxime Panaia  (FR)   0:6   80/75 1,066 --- 10 

Average Group F: 1,381  (420 / 304) 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Jérémy Bury  (FR)   4:2 113/61 1,852 1,904 9 
  2. Tayfun Tasdemir  (TR)   4:2 103/69 1,492 1,904 7 
  3. Cha Myeong Jong  (KR)   2:4 113/66 1,712 2,352 5 
  4. Thai Hong Chiem  (VN)   2:4 104/66 1,575 1,666 7 

Average Group G: 1,652  (433 / 262) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Sameh Sidhom  (EG)   4:2   97/62 1,564 2,222 10 
  2. Birol Uymaz  (TR)   4:2 119/87 1,367 1,818 11 
  3. Heo Jung Han  (KR)   4:2   99/78 1,269 2,105 9 
  4. Gokhan Salman  (TR)   0:6   59/65 0,907 --- 6 

Average Group H: 1,280  (374 / 292) 
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